Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 38% 32% 27% 37% 34% 43% 38% 22% 41% 21%
Off on the wrong track 51% 54% 49% 53% 54% 45% 56% 49% 50% 65% 44% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 14% 19% 18% 10% 8% 12% 13% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (517) (483) (216) (225) (348) (211) (696) (125) (106) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 15% 29% 67% 11% 71% 30% 42% 46% 33% 34% 37% 33%
Off on the wrong track 51% 78% 49% 25% 82% 23% 54% 49% 49% 53% 53% 49% 53%
Not sure 13% 7% 22% 8% 7% 6% 16% 8% 5% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (314) (423) (263)  (283)  (264)  (477) (285) (120) (184) (202) (398)  (216)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 31% 21% 19% 21% 24% 39% 30% 9% 21% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 13% 18% 13% 15% 20% 12% 16% 10% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 13% 9% 7% 9% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 38% 41% 42% 37% 40% 38% 37% 58% 37% 37%
Not sure 9% 3% 10% 9% 15% 13% 7% 3% 8% 11% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (517) (483) (216) (225) (348) (211) (696) (125) (106) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 4% 19% 60% 3% 67% 20% 31% 35% 21% 26% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 15% 26% 5% 23% 16% 20% 16% 18% 17% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 6% 10% 5% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 74% 35% 5% 79% 4% 40% 36% 41% 40% 38% 38% 42%
Not sure 9% 2% 19% 3% 3% 1% 12% 4% 2% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (314) (423) (263)  (283)  (264)  (477) (285) (120) (184) (202) (398)  (216)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 36% 33% 33% 31% 35% 28% 40% 37% * 18% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 52% 49% 55% 49% 43% 54% 56% 50% 51% * 63% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 12% 18% 25% 11% 17% 9% 13% * 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (401) (305) (227) (174) (62) (80) (153) (106) (319) (19) (40) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 19% 26% 40% * 40% 33% 30% 30% 33% 39% 30% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 52% 50% 55% 51% * 47% 54% 54% 54% 43% 49% 56% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 31% 19% 10% * 12% 14% 17% 16% 23% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (401) (35) (144) (222) (19) (235) (171) (137) (56) (69) (86) (167) (79)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 50% 51% 48% 49% 51% 48% 49% 50% 43% 46% 61%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 42% 39% 43% 39% 42% 42% 43% 39% 48% 52% 30%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (513) (392) (255) (258) (125) (115) (175) (98) (325) (91) (56) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 45% 13% 58% * 48% 43% 49% 58% 40% 49% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 44% 60% 37% * 41% 49% 40% 31% 52% 41% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% 27% 5% * 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (513) (271) (209) (33) (255) (24) (252) (137) (62) (96) (101) (200) (116)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — Fred Keller of the Great State of Pennsylvania has been an outstanding State Rep. Now he is running as the
Republican Nominee for Congress, and has my Complete and Total Endorsement. Strong on Crime, Second Amendment, Military, Vets, and
Healthcare. He will do a fantastic job!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 17% 15% 14% 23% 29% 24% 2% 18% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 17% 14% 15% 6% 9% 13%
OK 33% 29% 30% 36% 36% 41% 29% 28% 30% 50% 36% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 11% 14% 19% 13% 11%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 21% 16% 18% 16% 23% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (713) (510) (472) (213) (222) (340) (207) (686) (121) (103) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 2% 15% 49% 2% 51% 17% 24% 19% 17% 22% 21% 19%
Good 13% 4% 13% 24% 4% 25% 1% 16% 18% 14% 8% 13% 17%
OK 33% 35% 38% 23% 32% 20% 37% 30% 33% 30% 46% 32% 25%
Bad 15% 26% 14% 3% 24% 3% 16% 12% 14% 18% 8% 16% 15%
Terrible 19% 33% 20% 1% 38% 1% 19% 17% 16% 21% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (307)  (413)  (262)  (278)  (264)  (465) (284) (119) (179) (200) (393)  (210)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — ....We discussed Trade, Venezuela, Ukraine, North Korea, Nuclear Arms Control and even the 'Russian Hoax.
Very productive talk!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 16% 15% 14% 20% 32% 25% 2% 14% 16%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 15% 6% 12% 7%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 27% 30% 23% 18% 21% 35% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 18% 16% 11% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 30% 27% 26% 26% 25% 34% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (712) (505) (473) (212) (220) (340) (206) (681) (120) (105) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 2% 51% 17% 23% 23% 16% 21% 20% 23%
Good 13% 3% 14% 21% 3% 26% 11% 18% 14% 12% 11% 16% 8%
OK 24% 19% 30% 22% 15% 16% 30% 20% 22% 29% 28% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 6% 24% 5% 17% 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 27% 50% 26% 3% 56% 1% 25% 26% 28% 29% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (306) (412) (260) (277) (262) (464) (283) (117) (177) (200) (387) (214)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — Had a long and very good conversation with President Putin of Russia. As | have always said, long before the
Witch Hunt started, getting along with Russia, China, and everyone is a good thing, not a bad thing....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 16% 15% 14% 20% 32% 25% 2% 14% 16%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 15% 6% 12% 7%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 27% 30% 23% 18% 21% 35% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 18% 16% 11% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 30% 27% 26% 26% 25% 34% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (712) (505) (473) (212) (220) (340) (206) (681) (120) (105) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 2% 51% 17% 23% 23% 16% 21% 20% 23%
Good 13% 3% 14% 21% 3% 26% 11% 18% 14% 12% 11% 16% 8%
OK 24% 19% 30% 22% 15% 16% 30% 20% 22% 29% 28% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 6% 24% 5% 17% 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 27% 50% 26% 3% 56% 1% 25% 26% 28% 29% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (306) (412) (260) (277) (262) (464) (283) (117) (177) (200) (387) (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — We can all agree that AMERICA is now 1. We are the ENVY of the WORLD — and the best is yet to come!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 29% 22% 15% 19% 31% 35% 31% 6% 18% 18%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13%
OK 22% 17% 21% 23% 25% 23% 20% 21% 19% 40% 26% 17%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 17% 21% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 20% 21%
Terrible 24% 26% 23% 25% 30% 27% 21% 19% 21% 35% 25% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (712) (507) (475) (211) (223) (340) (208) (687) (119) (105) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 2% 21% 60% 3% 64% 22% 30% 28% 20% 25% 28% 28%
Good 12% 9% 12% 16% 7% 17% 10% 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12%
OK 22% 21% 25% 18% 17% 13% 27% 16% 24% 28% 25% 21% 15%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 4% 24% 4% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 24% 41% 25% 2% 48% 2% 22% 23% 20% 23% 24% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (307) (415) (260) (278) (262) (464) (284) (118) (181) (199) (390) (212)
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You

5E. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — 'The U.S. Created 263,000 Jobs in April, Unemployment Fell to Lowest Level Since 1969’ https://t.co/TtQy5yJDku
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 34% 27% 18% 23% 35% 43% 35% 8% 26% 27%
Good 13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 16% 9% 11%
OK 31% 28% 32% 31% 34% 34% 29% 29% 30% 43% 31% 24%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 19% 15% 12% 6% 12% 14% 17% 12%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 17% 10% 8% 9% 19% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (714) (510) (472) (213) (222) (341) (206) (684) (122) (104) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 7% 27% 63% 5% 72% 27% 37% 31% 27% 30% 31% 33%
Good 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 12% 14% 14% 10%
OK 31% 41% 33% 18% 39% 12% 35% 27% 33% 31% 34% 32% 28%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 2% 20% 2% 15% 8% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14%
Terrible 13% 20% 15% 1% 23% 1% 12% 11% 8% 15% 12% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (307) (414) (261) (278) (262) (466) (282) (120) (179) (199) (391) (213)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — JOBS, JOBS, JOBS! 'Jobs surge in April, unemployment rate falls to the lowest since 1969’
https://t.co/4DGpumMISf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 34% 34% 27% 20% 23% 35% 43% 36% 7% 25% 26%
Good 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 16% 14% 11% 13% 17% 10% 10%
OK 32% 30% 33% 32% 37% 29% 32% 33% 31% 46% 28% 27%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 16% 15% 10% 5% 11% 9% 17% 11%
Terrible 12% 12% 12% 13% 17% 17% 9% 8% 8% 21% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (718) (512) (472) (213) (223) (341) (207) (686) (122) (104) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 31% 5% 27% 65% 5% 72% 26% 37% 34% 25% 32% 31% 35%
Good 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 15% 9%
OK 32% 44% 34% 17% 45% 11% 35% 29% 34% 34% 38% 31% 28%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 2% 18% 2% 12% 9% 12% 15% 9% 12% 12%
Terrible 12% 20% 14% 1% 20% 0% 13% 9% 8% 12% 11% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (309)  (413)  (262)  (280)  (264)  (468) (282) (120) (180) (199) (394)  (211)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — Finally, Mainstream Media is getting involved - too ’hot’ to avoid. Pulitzer Prize anyone? The New York Times,
on front page (finally), 'Details effort to spy on Trump Campaign.’ @foxandfriends This is bigger than WATERGATE, but the reverse!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 13% 14% 21% 28% 23% 1% 14% 18%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 14% 10% 6% 12% 4%
OK 24% 17% 23% 24% 31% 27% 22% 15% 23% 30% 22% 22%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 23% 21% 20% 22% 15% 18% 31% 20% 18%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26% 28% 26% 31% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (711) (505) (473) (211) (220) (340) (207) (681) (123) (104) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 1% 14% 46% 2% 51% 15% 24% 19% 15% 19% 18% 23%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 3% 20% 8% 10% 15% 8% 8% 11% 8%
OK 24% 18% 28% 24% 11% 20% 27% 21% 23% 27% 27% 24% 18%
Bad 20% 27% 22% 9% 28% 6% 22% 15% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19%
Terrible 28% 50% 27% 5% 55% 3% 27% 29% 25% 26% 27% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 9% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (308)  (414)  (256)  (279)  (258) (467) (278) (118) (179) (197) (388)  (214)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — ...at every turn in attempts to gain access. But now Republicans and Democrats must come together for the
good of the American people. No more costly & time consuming investigations. Lets do Immigration (Border), Infrastructure, much lower drug
prices & much more - and do it now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 20% 29% 37% 31% 4% 17% 22%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 24% 19% 22% 27% 29% 29% 24% 14% 21% 41% 27% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 20% 10%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 26% 26% 22% 21% 21% 31% 24% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (713) (507) (476) (210) (223) (343) (207) (687) (120) (104) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 22% 58% 3% 64% 21% 31% 25% 19% 26% 28% 26%
Good 12% 6% 1% 18% 5% 20% 11% 13% 16% 14% 11% 1% 12%
OK 24% 26% 28% 17% 22% 12% 29% 20% 22% 28% 30% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 5% 23% 3% 16% 16% 11% 19% 11% 15% 15%
Terrible 23% 42% 23% 2% 47% 1% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983)  (310) (413) (260) (279) (262) (467) (283) (119) (179) (199) (392) (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — OK, so after two years of hard work and each party trying their best to make the other party look as bad as
possible, it’s time to get back to business. The Mueller Report strongly stated that there was No Collusion with Russia (of course) and, in fact,
they were rebuffed.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 20% 29% 37% 31% 4% 17% 22%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 24% 19% 22% 27% 29% 29% 24% 14% 21% 41% 27% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 20% 10%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 26% 26% 22% 21% 21% 31% 24% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (713) (507) (476) (210) (223) (343) (207) (687) (120) (104) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 25% 2% 22% 58% 3% 64% 21% 31% 25% 19% 26% 28% 26%
Good 12% 6% 1% 18% 5% 20% 11% 13% 16% 14% 11% 1% 12%
OK 24% 26% 28% 17% 22% 12% 29% 20% 22% 28% 30% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 5% 23% 3% 16% 16% 11% 19% 11% 15% 15%
Terrible 23% 42% 23% 2% 47% 1% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (310)  (413)  (260)  (279)  (262)  (467) (283) (119) (179) (199) (392)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5J. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — Thank you, working hard! MAGA https://t.co/jwsb75t0WW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 21% 17% 17% 27% 32% 29% 2% 19% 18%
Good 12% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 13% 14% 12% 6% 15% 12%
OK 27% 20% 24% 29% 32% 31% 24% 21% 25% 44% 20% 25%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 10% 14% 17% 15% 11%
Terrible 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23% 22% 20% 31% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (717) (509) (476) (214) (222) (341) (208) (688) (123) (103) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 18% 56% 4% 60% 20% 28% 26% 19% 22% 25% 26%
Good 12% 6% 11% 18% 5% 22% 10% 17% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12%
OK 27% 24% 32% 21% 21% 14% 33% 20% 28% 31% 34% 26% 18%
Bad 14% 25% 14% 3% 25% 3% 14% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 17%
Terrible 24% 41% 25% 2% 45% 1% 23% 21% 24% 24% 19% 24% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (311)  (414)  (260)  (281) (264) (467) (284) (120) (179) (199) (393)  (214)
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5K. Trump Tweets May 3, 2019 — Proclamation on Days of Remembrance of Victims of the Holocaust: https://t.co/I5SnVFKI9fr
https://t.co/vGPOelEesM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 29% 26% 22% 20% 31% 35% 32% 10% 21% 26%
Good 16% 19% 16% 16% 12% 15% 18% 19% 17% 13% 15% 13%
OK 39% 34% 36% 41% 49% 40% 34% 33% 37% 52% 36% 35%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Terrible 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 15% 8% 8% 8% 16% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (708) (504) (474) (213) (219) (343) (203) (682) (120) (106) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 9% 23% 55% 8% 61% 24% 34% 25% 22% 29% 28% 29%
Good 16% 14% 14% 22% 14% 23% 16% 18% 23% 14% 17% 16% 16%
OK 39% 51% 42% 20% 50% 14% 43% 33% 38% 44% 45% 37% 31%
Bad 7% 9% 10% 2% 10% 2% 7% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 7%
Terrible 11% 17% 12% 2% 19% 0% 10% 9% 9% 10% 5% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (307) (411) (260) (277) (262) (467) (277) (119) (180) (198) (387) (213)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 37% 25% 29% 29% 31% 33% 36% 14% 23% 23%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 49% 57% 50% 55% 55% 51% 49% 70% 59% 47%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 18% 22% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (719) (516) (480) (216) (222) (348) (210) (693) (124) (106) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 10% 25% 63% 8% 68% 26% 35% 37% 30% 32% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 83% 51% 21% 86% 15% 56% 53% 49% 54% 49% 54% 53%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 16% 6% 17% 18% 12% 13% 16% 19% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (314)  (421)  (261)  (283)  (261)  (475) (283) (120) (184) (202) (395)  (215)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 41% 29% 31% 36% 35% 37% 38% 22% 33% 28%
No 50% 50% 46% 53% 50% 48% 52% 50% 47% 64% 54% 48%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 18% 19% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (719) (515) (480) (214) (224) (346) (211) (693) (125) (104) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 30% 67% 11% 74% 29% 42% 47% 31% 36% 36% 36%
No 50% 80% 49% 18% 81% 12% 55% 44% 45% 53% 48% 50% 49%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 15% 8% 14% 15% 13% 7% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (313)  (421)  (261)  (283)  (263)  (475) (283) (119) (184) (201) (394)  (216)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.416 to 2.614,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.365.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You

20



